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RESOLUTION 

AMENDMENT OF THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THE 

EMERGENCY HOME REPAIR PROGRAM 

WHEREAS, Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development has awarded James 
City County a grant of $11,841 under the Emergency Home Repair Grant 
Program; and 

WHEREAS, this grant requires a local match and funds previously appropriated by the Board 
of Supervisors for housing repair are available to provide a portion of the required 
match. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, 
Virginia, authorizes the County Administrator to execute the grant agreement. 

I BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of James City County, 
I Virginia, authorizes that the appropriated funds for the Office of Housing 
I Community Development be amended as follows: 
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Revenues 

State Emergency Home Repair Grant 
Housing Grant Matching Funds 

Expenditure 

General Emergency Housing Repairs 
Energy Conservation Repairs 

$11,841 
11,841 

$23,682 

$15,224 
8,458 

$23,682 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

SUPERVISOR VOTE 

TAYLOR AYE lii~ .. -~--
1 David B. Norman EDWARDS AYE 
I DEPUE ABSENT 
I Clerk to the Board SISK AYE 

and 

tl· KNUDSON AYE 
11

1 Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 6th day 
·1'i of July, 1993. 
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